

previously by a *direct* experiment with protons, and it will be comparable to the *indirect* proton e.d.m. limit extracted from beam-resonance experiments on heavy atoms.

The error indicated above affects only the discussion relating to ^1H and ^2H . The analysis relating to heavier atoms is completely unaffected.

My thanks go to Dr. P. G. H. Sandars who drew my attention to the error.

SPIN $\frac{1}{2}$ FROM GRAVITY. John L. Friedman and Rafael D. Sorkin [Phys. Rev. Lett. 44, 1100 (1980)].

On page 1100, column 2, 12 lines from the bottom, "constraint" should be replaced by "momentum constraint." On page 1101, column 2, lines 9–13 should read, "Let $\mathcal{D}_0 = \mathcal{D}_0(M)$ be the class of diffeomorphism of M generated by such T_λ . Then \mathcal{D}_0 is the component of the identity in a group \mathcal{D} of asymptotically trivial diffeomorphisms. A functional ψ satisfies (3) iff it is invariant under" On page 1101, column 2, line 30, the term $\hat{g}R$ in the Hamiltonian equation should be replaced by $(8\pi)^{-2}\hat{g}R$. On page 1102, column 1, 17 lines from the bottom, " $R(2)$ " should be replaced by " $R(2\pi)$." On page 1102, column 2, the footnotes in the sixteenth line from the bottom should be to Refs. 14 and 15.

EXACTLY SOLVABLE MICROSCOPIC GEOMETRIES AND RIGOROUS BOUNDS FOR THE COMPLEX DIELECTRIC CONSTANT OF A TWO-COMPONENT COMPOSITE MATERIAL. David J. Bergman [Phys. Rev. Lett. 44, 1285 (1980)].

On page 1287, left column, the fourth line from the bottom, $\sigma_e = 0$ should read $\sigma_e \neq 0$.

In Refs. 1 and 4, the book named *Solid State De-*

vices—1977 should really be *Electrical Transport and Optical Properties of Inhomogeneous Media*, edited by J. C. Garland and D. B. Tanner, AIP Conference Proceedings No. 40 (American Institute of Physics, New York, 1978).

COOPERATIVE RELAXATION IN COHERENTLY PUMPED THREE-LEVEL SYSTEMS. I. R. Senitzky and Jan Genossar [Phys. Rev. Lett. 44, 1453 (1980)].

The graphs of Figs. 2 and 3 should be interchanged.

INFINITELY MANY COMMENSURATE PHASES IN A SIMPLE ISING MODEL. Michael E. Fisher and Walter Selke [Phys. Rev. Lett. 44, 1502 (1980)].

On page 1504, line 34 [in paragraph (iv), before Eq. (6)], "the i th optimal vertex . . ." should read "the j th optimal vertex . . ." The line after Eq. (9) should read ". . . , where the $b_\nu(x, \delta)$ are series in positive powers of w with $b_2 \approx -\frac{4}{3}$ and $b_{23} \approx 3$ as $w, x, \delta \rightarrow 0$."

Reference 7, should read "S. A. Safran, Phys. Rev. Lett. 44, 937 (1980); compare also with Ref. 4."

PRESSURE-INDUCED STAGING TRANSITION IN KC_{24} . Roy Clarke, N. Wada, and S. A. Solin [Phys. Rev. Lett. 44, 1616 (1980)].

The index " $l = 2, 3, 4 \dots$ " in Fig. 1(e) should read, " $l = 1, 2, 3 \dots$." In the caption of Fig. 3 " $\dots I_{l=4}$, to $I_{l=4} + I_{l=6} \dots$ " should read " $\dots I_{l=3}$, to $I_{l=3} + I_{l=6}$."